
18U AAA 2019 PROVINCIALS SASKATOON   8  - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 26-28 HOST SITE CONTACT PATTY VANNESTE 371-7597
Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone (1) Phone (2) Email

South East Performance Pump Twins 18U AAA 1 Trent Dorrance Alameda 306-485-7547 trent.dorrance@nutrien.com
Regina Athletics 18U AAA 2 Dave Turta Regina 306-545-5009 306-570-2000 d.turta@sasktel.net
Regina White Sox 18U AAA 2 Steve Klippenstein Regina 306-347-2739 306-537-2783 stevek@captive.ca
Regina Wolfpack 18U AAA 2 Rob Gartner Regina 306-526-3714 robgartner@accesscomm.ca
Swift Current 57's 18U AAA 3 Derek Murdoch Swift Current 306-741-2281 hounddoc22@gmail.com
Parkland Expos 18U AAA 4 Mark Jacobs Yorkton 306-621-8859 Jacobs_118@hotmail.com
Muenster Red Sox 18U AAA 5 Chad Hofmann Muenster 306-682-4020 306-231-8021 chadhofmann24@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Cubs 18U AAA 6 Dan Morari Saskatoon 306 -321-2221 danielmorari@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Diamondbacks 18U AAA 6 Matthew Kosteniuk Saskatoon 306-380-5621 matt_kost21@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Giants 18U AAA 6 Jordan Draeger Saskatoon 306-954-1544 306-717-7974 jordandraeger07@ymail.com
Northwest Prairie Pirates 18U AAA 7 Dylan Flasch Lloydminster 780-753-1546 dylanflasch@gmail.com

NOTE: THE TOP 8 TEAMS WILL ADVANCE TO 18U AAA PROVINCIAL. BOTTOM 3 TEAMS ARE ELIMINATED AND REFUNDED PROVINCIAL FEE

18U AA TIER 1 2019 PROVINCIALS MOOSE JAW   6 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 26-28 BRETT WALCHUK 690-9884
Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone (1) Phone (2) Email

Weyburn Beavers 18U AA Tier 1 1 Jason Ling Weyburn 306-861-8874 jay.ling1244@gmail.com
Regina Pacers 18U AA Tier 1 2 Allan Unrath Regina 306-924-2431 306-535-7042 allan.unrath@fcc.ca
Moose Jaw Canucks 18U AA Tier 1 3 Curtis O'Reilly Moose Jaw 306-690-3980 306-690-3980 curtis.oreilly@sasktel.net
Saskatoon Blue Jays 18U AA Tier 1 6 Marlow Knight Saskatoon 306-382-0963 306-370-3988 knightm@sasktel.net
Battlefords Beavers 18U AA Tier 1 7 Dean Dimmick North Battleford 306-441-9986 ddimmick@sasktel.net
Unity Cardinals 18U AA Tier 1 7 Dan Feser Unity 306-210-0159 dfeser@northwestterminal.com

HOST SITE CONTACT



18U AA TIER 2 2019 PROVINCIALS LLOYDMINSTER 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 26-28 DANELLE COVEY 319-7433
Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone (1) Phone (2) Email

Lumsden Cubs 18U AA Tier 2 5 Dwight Measner Bethune 306-527-9256 dwmeasner@sasktel.net
Humboldt Dodgers 18U AA Tier 2 5 Morris Tarnowski Humboldt 306-682-4809 306-231-7658 mit.at.home@sasktel.net
Saskatoon Blue Jay Bombers 18U AA Tier 2 6 Brad Babyak Saskatoon 306-683-4633 306-222-4530 bbabyak@shaw.ca
Saskatoon Bandit Braves 18U AA Tier 2 6 Michael Owens Saskatoon 306-244-1410 306-229-6970 yxe.jag@shaw.ca
Carrot River Loggers 18U AA Tier 2 8 Darren Wouters Carrot River 306-768-2468 306-920-7011 darren.wouters@rcmp-grc.gc.ca
Lloydminster Twins 18U AA Tier 2 7 Scott Willis Lloydminster 780-214-4939 s.willis@gmail.com
Dinsmore Dynamos 18U AA Tier 2 7 Kurt Jones Dinsmore 306-846-2007 403-863-3931 kurtj@w3mLand.ca
Prince Albert Royals 18U AA Tier 2 8 Lance Alexander Prince Albert 306-921-3380 l.alexander@sasktel.net

18U AA TIER 3 2019 PROVINCIALS TISDALE 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 26-28 MICHELLE MENNIE 327-7223
Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone (1) Phone (2) Email

Estevan Brewers 18U AA Tier 3  1 Tim Miller Estevan 306-461-6499 tim@thirstybird.ca
Regina Buffalos 18U AA Tier 3 2 Matt Hanson Regina 306-535-7533 matt.hanson@directwest.com
Regina White Sox 18U AA Tier 3 2 Al Rae Regina 306-536-4738 ajrae@sasktel.net
Swift Current 57's 18U AA Tier 3 3 Baden Gates Swift Current 306-773-8552 306-741-3700 bdgates@sasktel.net
Sask Five Giants 18U AA Tier 3 5 Jason Ryden Warman 306-370-0247 j.ryden@saskatooncoop.ca
Saskatoon Braves Outlaws 18U AA Tier 3 6 Derek Tropeau Saskatoon 306-281-8398 derektropeau@hotmail.com
Macklin Lakers 18U AA Tier 3 7 Delmar Shapka Macklin 306-753-3260 dshapka@steelview.ca
North East Expos 18U AA Tier 3 8 Eric Morin Hudson Bay 306-6565 ericmorin@sasktel.net

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT



18U AA TIER 4 2019 PROVINCIALS REGINA 6 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 26-28 HOST SITE CONTACT LORNE CHOW 527-1491
Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone (1) Phone (2) Email

Carnduff Astros 18U AA Tier 4 1 Cory Franklin Carnduff 306-339-7573 cdfrank07@hotmail.com
Regina Blue Jays 18U AA Tier 4 2 Rob Benham Regina 306-352-9353 639-571-2194 benhamrc@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Braves Thunder 18U AA Tier 4 6 Darren Friesen Clavet 306-281-5562 freezer@sasktel.net
Saskatoon Blue Jay Slow Trains 18U AA Tier 4  6 Craig Stevenson Saskatoon 639-317-8498 stevensonfc@gmail.com
Glaslyn MudHens 18U AA Tier 4  7 Jonah Hicks Glaslyn 306-342-4517 306-342-7794 jdh285@mail.usask.ca
Kindersley Royals 18U AA Tier 4  7 Blain Hilbig Kindersley 306-240-7478 blain.hilbig@sunwestsd.ca

18U AA TIER 5 2019 PROVINCIALS MOOSOMIN 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 26-28 HOST SITE CONTACT KATE GLASS 434-0245
Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone (1) Phone (2) Email

White Butte Broncos 18U AA Tier 5 1 Rob Cherepuschak Pilot Butte 306-781-1012 306-536-9665 robcherepuschak@hotmail.com
Moosomin Rangers 18U AA Tier 5 1 Jacob Weidenhamer Moosomin 264-747-4356 jacob.weidenhamer@secpsd.ca
Gull Lake Greyhounds 18U AA Tier 5 3 Jack Summer Tompkins 306-622-2111 jsumner@sasktel.net
Yorkton Cardinals 18U AA Tier 5 4 Tom Courville Yorkton 306-782-3776 306-621-4253 courville.th@sasktel.net
Watrous Lakers 18U AA Tier 5 5 Joslin Freeman Imperial 306-963-2947 306-963-7643 jdfreeman@sasktel.net
Saskatoon Bad News A's 18U AA Tier 5 6 Lawrence Hinke Saskatoon 306-281-6306 hinkesnl@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Walk Off A's 18U AA Tier 5 6 Ben Harrison Saskatoon 306-291-0134 bjh396ss@yahoo.ca
Rosetown Mainline Angels 18U AA Tier 5 7 Dallas McDonald Rosetown 306-882-3086 306-831-9296 brendamcdonald@sasktel.net


